## BY-LAW NO. 150/98

## BEING A BY-LAW OF THE MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF MACKENZIE NO. 23, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

## TO ESTABLISH A MUNICIPAL LIBRARY BOARD

**WHEREAS** the Council of the Municipal District of Mackenzie No. 23 deems it expedient to propose the establishment of a Municipal Library Board,

**NOW THEREFORE** with the authority and under the provisions of Part 2 of "The Libraries Act", being Chapter L-12.1, 1983, the Council of the Municipal District of Mackenzie No. 23 duly assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. There shall be established a Municipal Library Board for the Municipal District of Mackenzie No. 23, to be known as "M.D. of Mackenzie Library Board".
- 2. The Municipal Library Board shall manage, regulate, and control the municipal libraries.
- 3. Parts 2 and 5 of "The Libraries Act" and Amendments and Regulations pertaining thereto shall govern the policies of the Municipal Library Board.
- 4. This By-law shall take effect on the date of the final passing thereof and shall be reviewed by January 1, 2000.

First Reading given on the day of	of, 1998.
Betty Bateman, Chairperson	Eva Schmidt, Municipal Secretary
Second Reading given on the	_ day of, 1998.
Betty Bateman, Chairperson	Eva Schmidt, Municipal Secretary
Third Reading and Assent given on the	day of, 1998.
Betty Bateman, Chairperson	Eva Schmidt, Municipal Secretary
Approved	Refused
Bryan Clark, Official Administrator Municipal Affairs	Bryan Clark, Official Administrator Municipal Affairs